l Section 72 refers to the quantity which may be kept on storage,
and & violation of this section is punishable by a fine of fifty dollars
($50) for each and every offense. s

Section 75 seems to be the only sectien under which the ques-
tion of permit can arise, provided gasoline can be brought within the
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provisions of that section. It is neot mentioned, and the gquestion
Arises whether gasoline is an explosive material or compound. If it
is, th} it oannot be stored or kept in any shed without the permit of
the Mayor. ITf it is not properly comprehended ir the term "explosive
ut‘wul‘. there is no provision at all to regulate the storage or
placing of gasoline. :
Guided by the rule of construction noscitur a sociis, it voulq:
seem that gasoline is not included within the term “explosive -toriu'.{;
and that, therefore, no ordinance exists controlling the granting of ;

permits.
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In any event, the matter is pot for the Inspector of hauudf
hMi‘p.Mtu’ the Mayor, and his permit must be secured in case :
Seotion 76 of Article 20 applies.
_As to the tank on St. Mary's Avenue, if, as believed,
permit " necessary, then its existence is lawful. If, however, Sec-
tion 78 tl’ Muh"'lo lm!oi. and the tank was erected originally wit
out & ntut. then the party who placed it there will be subject to &
tl.-o olﬂﬂydolhﬂ ($80) for sach day the gasoline is permitted to
m-r mzmau to remove it.

Very truly,
(Signed) Sylvan Hayes lLauchhe imer,
Hnge Assistant City Selicitor.




